2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q1 | know the mission of our board and | can communicate it to others.

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%

NoO 0.00%
TOTAL
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2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q2 | feel that my voice is respected and encouraged.

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 100.00%

NoO 0.00%
TOTAL
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2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q3 What was your favorite part of serving on NGAB?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES
Doing the special impact grant and meeting the organizations.

Getting to know the basics of how NGAB works through the foundation

Getting a better understanding of TFF and making a impact on a local organization.

Finding out about great organizations in my community.

Seeing the impact on all the organizations we worked with through the SIG

3/11

DATE

1/5/2022 10:25 AM
1/3/2022 6:21 PM
1/1/2022 1:04 PM
12/21/2021 12:50 PM
12/21/2021 9:32 AM



2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q4 What would you change about the grant review process to improve it?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE

Nothing | think it's great. 1/5/2022 10:25 AM
Maybe have the grants that happen annually go through Another protocol and save the new 1/3/2022 6:21 PM
grants for NGAB

No changes 1/1/2022 1:04 PM
Nothing 12/21/2021 12:50 PM

It would be great if there were like a one page template that members could fill out prior to the 12/21/2021 9:32 AM
meeting to promote better discussion. | feel at times it was challenging to get all members to
participate
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2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q5 What would you change about the Special Impact Grant process to

improve it?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

| loved how Angie sent out the organizations before we started looking into them. It was super
helpful to pick the organization.

I like it!
No changes
Nothing

| really like that we changed/shortened the SIG process over the last year. Again, highlighting
the previous years impact makes a big difference and meant something to me.
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DATE
1/5/2022 10:25 AM

1/3/2022 6:21 PM
1/1/2022 1:04 PM
12/21/2021 12:50 PM
12/21/2021 9:32 AM



2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q6 What would you change with the Next Gen Ozark Meeting to improve it
(e.g. only invite Next Gen family members ages 5-40, invite all Next Gen
family members ages 5+, have one meeting for the younger Next Gen and
another meeting for the older Next Gen, etc.)?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Separate younger cousins and older cousins. Like put 16 and younger with the older 4gs and 1/5/2022 10:25 AM
have older 3GS in their own meeting.

2 | think the older and younger meeting would speed up the process. However it is fun to hear 1/3/2022 6:21 PM
the littles talk about their organization. I've heard some rumblings that it's repetitive and takes
a long time.

3 No changes 1/1/2022 1:04 PM

4 | would separate the two next gen groups to get more involvement and elaboration about their 12/21/2021 12:50 PM
programs.

5 Hard to say we would/could really change anything. | think when we can gather in person it 12/21/2021 9:32 AM

makes a big difference.
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2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q7 Would you change anything about the makeup of NGAB (e.g. 3G
spouses eligible only, change eligibility age which is currently 16-40, etc.)?

Answered: 5  Skipped: O

RESPONSES

Would love to see more people on the board but understand that people have a lot on their
plates.

| think the younger 3Gs and 4 Gs 16 and above would be a great fit
No changes
No

| like a mix - | think there should be a mandatory number of 3G spouses though (maybe 2-3)
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DATE
1/5/2022 10:25 AM

1/3/2022 6:21 PM
1/1/2022 1:04 PM
12/21/2021 12:50 PM
12/21/2021 9:32 AM
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2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q8 Is there a specific new area of responsibility you would like NGAB to
take on?

RESPONSES
No.

No, doing a great job!
No
No

Maybe come back in the future

Answered: 5

8/11

Skipped: 0

DATE
1/5/2022 10:25 AM

1/3/2022 6:21 PM
1/1/2022 1:04 PM
12/21/2021 12:50 PM
12/21/2021 9:32 AM
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2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q9 Do you have any suggestions to prepare the next 3Gs that will serve

on this board?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Take new members through a grant review before first meeting to help them prepare.
Just take it all in and follow the process

No

No

One in person meeting would be nice - maybe at the lake
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1/5/2022 10:25 AM

1/3/2022 6:21 PM
1/1/2022 1:04 PM
12/21/2021 12:50 PM
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2021 Next Generation Advisory Board Survey

Q10 Do you have any suggestions to educate 4Gs on philanthropy in
general and/or specific to the TFF?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES DATE

| think the best thing is to provide parents with table topics to discuss with their kids during 1/5/2022 10:25 AM
meal times or during car rides to discuss philanthropy.

No but | would love ideas :)) 1/3/2022 6:21 PM

No 1/1/2022 1:04 PM

| think the encouragement for volunteering helps them get engaged in philanthropy. 12/21/2021 12:50 PM

Continue the lake gathering and work with family council when they ultimately have 4G's as a 12/21/2021 9:32 AM
part of the fall shareholder meeting weekend
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Q11 Other Comments:

Answered: 1 Skipped: 4

RESPONSES DATE
It's been a great experience and | appreciate all your hard work! 1/3/2022 6:21 PM
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